GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 5304
(To be answered on the 6'2 April 2017)

DEMAND OF AVIATION PROFESSIONALS

5304. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oieR féaotat #il be pleased to state:-

(a) whether demand of aviation professionals is increasing rapidly in the

country;

(b) if so, whether existing aviation training institutes are capable of fulfilling the increasing demand of aviation courses particularly pilots and cabin crews, if so, the details thereof;

(¢) the details of the aviation training institutes providing the courses relating to all aspects of aviation including pilots, cabin crew, engineers, aviation security and ground handling; and

(d) the total number of institutes operating in the country including Rajasthan at present and total number of posts sanctioned for them?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
TP fameral sireTal & 754 bt (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (d) The demand for aviation professionals is growing. The existing training institutes are sufficient to meet the demand of the civil aviation industry.

The list of Flying Training Organizations is attached as Annexure-1L.

No ab-initio institute for cabin crew are approved by Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA). _ _ o

A list of DGCA approved Aircraft Maintenance Engineering (AME) Training Institutes is attached as Annexure-IL ‘ - .
There are 6 Type Rated Training Organization (TRTO) in India for extension of aircraft type rating, a list of TRTOs is attached at Ar}nexure-lll.

A list of Aviation Security Training Institutes (ASTIS) is attached as Annexure-IV.
A list of Aviation Training Institutes for ground handling under Airports Authority of India is attached as Annexure-V. o - o .
DGCA does not sanction any posts for institutions imparting training of pilots, cabin crew and engineers.
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Annexure-|

LIST OF DGCA APPROVED FLYING TRAINING ORGANISATIONS as on 03.04.2017

S1. [Name of the Flying Training
Ne. O rgnisation

State

Firm Ownership
Type

validity

' fé!angané State Aviation
1 JAcademy,Andhra Pradesh,old Air
o pgﬂ-.H‘yderabad-50001 1

Telangana

State Government

07.01.2021

Flytech Aviation Academy, A1-
2 ‘|Kauser, Plot No.295, Road No. 10,
West Maredpally. Secunderabad.

Telangana

Public Ltd.

17.11.2020

‘|Wings Aviation:Pct. L.td., 1-11-

256/B, Plot No. 108, Adjacerit
{Airport Road, Begumpet,
{Hyderabad.

3

Telangana

Private Ltd.

26.10.2020

Asia Pacific Flight Training

- |Academy Ltd. GMR HIAL Airport
4 |Office Rajiv Gandhi International
Airport Shamshabad, Hyderabad-
_|50040¢

Telangana

Private Lid.

09.02.2020

5 |Amber Aviation Pvt.Ltd.

Uttarakhand

Private Ltd.

12.04.20_21

6 |Haryana Institute of Civil Aviation

Haryana

State Government

10.12.2020

~[Madnya Pradesh Fiying Club, Raja
{Bhoj Airport, Bhopal

Madhya
Pradesh

Public Ltd

20.03.2020

~ IMadhya Pradesh Flying Club, Devi Ahilyabai Holkar Airport, Civil
{Aerodrome, Bijasan Road, Indore-
1452005

Madhya
Pradesh

Public Ltd

20.03.2020

g'.-f_l_qhimes_Aviation. Sagar, (MP)

Madhya
Pradesh

Private Lid.

20.04.2020

~1Gha- Shib Flying Academy, (Guna)
10 MP

Madhya
Pradesh

Trust

27.07.2020

11 The Bombay Flying Club, Juhu Airport, Santacruz (W), Mumbai

Maharashtra

Society

28.10.2020

~|National Flying Training Institute,

|Pwt. Ltd, Clo Airport Authority of
12 {india, Birsi Airport, P.O.
Paraswada, Gondia, 425 614
Maharashtra

Maharashtra

Private Ltd.(Joint
Venture between
CAE and AAl)

18.02.2021

Academy of Carver Aviation, Plot
13 |No. P-50,MIDC Ind. Area, Near

Baramati Airport, Baramati-413133

Maharashtra

Private Ltd.

29.04.2020

SKVM's Flying Academy of
, Aviation, Campus-Babulde, Banks
{ 14 |of Tapi River, Mumbai-Agra Road,
{Shirpur, Dist -Dhule-425 405

Maharashira

Private Lid.

27.08.2020

i Bi'hét"Fiying Instt. Government of Bihar, Cabinet Secretariate Civil

| 1® |aviation Directorate, Patna Airport,

Bihar

State Government

13.09.2020

Patna
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Annexure-|

LIST OF DGCA APPROVED FLYING TRAINING ORGANISATIONS as on 03.04.2017

Sl
{No.

Name of the Flying Training
|Orgnisation

State

Firm Ownership
Type

Validity

16

Govt. Aviation Training Instt.
Directorate of Aviation, Orissa, Civil
| Aerodrome, Bhubaneshwar.

QOrissa

State Government

27.12.2020

17

Patiala Aviation Club, Civil Aerodrome, Sangrur Road, Patiala

Punjab

State Government

12.05.2021

18

Club, Banasthali Univ., Banasthali,
Dist. Tonk Raj.-304022

Banasthali Vidyapith Gliding Flying '

Rajasthan

Private Ltd.

09.11.2020

19

120

{indira G‘andhi Rashtriya Udan Akademi Fursatganj, Dist.
Raebareilly, UP-229302

Uttar Pradesh

Central Government

26.03.2020

10 NH-91, Aligarh Airstrip, Dhanipur, Post Panethi, Aligarh-
202001 UP

Ambitions Flying Club PVt Lid., MS{

-

Uttar Pradesh

Private Lid.

30.11.2020

21

{Garg Aviation Ltd., Hanger No.3, Civil Aerodrome, Cantt. Kanpur-
208004, UP

Uttar Pradesh

Private Ltd.

10.11.2020

22

Pioneer Flying Academy Pvt. Lid,
MS-10, NH-91, Dhanipur Airport,
Post Panethi, Aligarh-202001 UP

Uttar Pradesh

Private Ltd.

18.02.2021

23

Saraswati.Aviation Academy, Sultanpur, Amhat Airfield, UP

Uttar Pradesh

Trust

30.07.2020

24

Falcon Aviation Academy,
Faizabad (UP)

Uttar Pradesh

Trust

19.12.2020

{25

Orient Flight Aviation
{Academy Mysore.

Karnataka

Private Ltd.

17.12.2020

26

Gouvt. Flying Training School,

' |Jakkur, Bang‘alore,

Karnataka

State Government

31.12.2020

27

Gujarat Flying Club,Vadodara

Gujarat

Private.Ltd

06.04.2021

| 28

- JAhmedabad Aviation & Aeronautics

Ltd., AAA Hanger. Old Terminal Airport, Ahmedabad 38003,
Gujarat

Gujarat

Public Ltd.

11.08.2020

29

Nagpur Flying Club, Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Civil
Lines, Nagpur-01

Maharashtra

State Government

17.08.2020

30

Rajiv Gandhi Academy for Aviation Technology, Thiruvanathapuram

Kerala

State Government

22.09.2017
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LIST OF DGCA APPROVED AME TRAINING INSTITUTES i
(As on 17.02.2017)

Avionics Stream

| Aipine Institute of Aeronautics Mechanical Stream

Nanda Ki Chowki, Prem Nagar, (Aeroplane & Power plant) | 31.07.2018
Dehradun-248007,Uttrakhand ' |

1

Mechanical Stream
(Helicopter & Power plant)

Avionics Stream

: ~ JRN Institute of Aviation | ‘Mechanical Stream
g Technology, 414/2,Rani Khera | (Aeroplane & Powerplant) 31.07.2018
More, Mundka, Delhi-110041 | Mechanical Stream

@ (Helicopter &Powerplant)

School of Aeronauiluc‘s_ N
3 | Palam Extn Part -1 Near sec-7,

| : Dwarka, New Delhl

Avionics Stream | 31.07.2018

1
. SR ot -
School 'of Aviation Science and ‘ AV!ONCS stream %
4 Technology, Safdar}gng Airport : Mechanical stream 5 34.07.2018 |
B New Delh"_ | (Aeroplane & Powerplant) Lt i
Indraprasth Institute of 1 Avionics Stream
g i : Aeronautics e 3 31.07.2018

. Behind APNO Ghar sec-77 F Mechanicai Stream
| Gurgaon Haryana—122001 (Aeroplane & Powerplant) ;

Aviocnics Stream

!—. _wr\_ﬂ_e.chamuglgt;eam 31.07.2018

(Aeroplane & F’owerplanl)

Himachal Coﬂege of Aircrafts

| Engineering | Avionics Stream . 31.07.2018
7| Pradhan Compiex -11 Anji Barog, l © !

Solan, Himachal Pradesh e K o
S T Institute of Aaronauhcs - [

Mechanical stream . : :
8 Gopalpura Bypass, Near Triveni (Aeroplane & Powerplant) | 31.07.2019

8 " Star Aviation Academy
P-76 Palam Vihar Gurgaon

! ; Nagar Chauraha Jaipur _J|. e R A i N T A
S E | |
| Institute of Aircraft Maintenance | AVlﬂﬁ‘a‘ffream ] - !
{9 Engineers, Gorakhpur. | Mechanical stream -07- .
' | (Aeroplane and Power plant) et
b - - - L = |
l | Aeronautical Training Institute, \ Avionics stream l
Govt. of UP, Lucknow Airport,  ————" e 34-07-2018
| 10 Lucknow. | Mer‘hanlcat st-'eam | :
!' | \ (Aeroplane and Power nlant) ! - |
o
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Famn Institute of Aircraft Maintenance Engineers, Lucknow.

Avionics stream 31-07-2018

Azad Institute of Aeronautics and Engineering, Lucknow.

Avionics stream 31-07-2018

School of Aeronautics (Neemrana)
Add- 1-04, Riico Industrial Area, Dist-Alwar, Rajasthan

PR 31-07-2019

School for Aircraft Maintenance Engineering, 4" Floor, Plot no.
25/3, Knowledge Park-ili,
Greater Noida — 201 306, UP

" Air Technical Training Institute,

Avionics stream

31.07.2020

Mechanical stream
{Aeroplane and Power Plant)

Mechanical stream

Opp- Biju Pattnayak Energy Park

Indian Aerospace & Engineering
(IAE) ,Plot 9-10, Jawahar

Khdagin’, Buswar75 030 .

15 VIP Road, Kaikhali | 31.07.2018
| Koaierioss. | eogisewd PRl pen | -
B Bharat Institute Of Aeronautics, Mechanical stream 5

L Patna Alrport, Patna, Bihar (Aercplane and Power plant) % $1.07.2013

} College Of Aeronautical [ l
17 ’ Engineering, Airport Road, - Mechanical stream ! 31 07.2018
Ranigate, Borjhar, Guwahati, (Aeroplane and Power plant) o
Assam-781017
Utkal Aerospace & Engineering | Avionics stream
18 356 Koitathia Road, Mechanical stream 31.07.2018

(Aeroplane and Power plant)

B3

“Mechanical stream
(Aeroplane and Power plant)

LA, CP-Restri |
19 Cooperative Industrisi Estate, A estrigted) AR I
: Panvel, Navi Mumbai-410 209 Avionics stream |
|
| LR i
Institute Of Aircraft Maintenance Avionics stream
20 Engineering(lIAME), Osmanpura, Mechanical stream 31.07.2019 E
| Aurangabad-431 005 | (Aeroplane and Power plant) =
1 ; : [ o [
{ NDC Institute Of Aircraft ! o .
! Maintenance Engineering S i
| 21 | (NDCAME), Near SagarFilm | 31.07.2019 |
g City, Sayajipura, Ajwa Road, Mechanical stream f Vadodara (Gujrat.). (Aeroplane and Power plant) !
| Indira Institute Of Aircraft |
| 22 Engineering, Sarve No.-37, s ' '
| Manjari Farm, Solapur Road, Avionics stream 31.07.2019 ‘
i Pune-412 307 ]'
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Academy Of Carver Aviation . 5 i ;
|, | Baramati, Baramati Dist-Pune. l Aguplsing B
: 413133 | Mechanical stream [
{i b | (Aeroplane and Power plant) L
[ Bombay Flying Club 1_ Avionics stream '
P24 Juhu Aerodrome, — - . 31.07.2019
] Vile Pare(W) Mumbai — 400 056 l Mechanical Stream . |
_ (Aeroplane and Power plant) | '
HAL-PRAVARA Aviation Institute | Avionics stream -—l
. i _ | (Aeroplane and Powerplant) |
| ~ Avionicsstream |
Thakur Institute Of Aviation | Mechanical strégﬁr 1 ]
26 | Technology, Thakur Complex, | (Aeroplane & Power plant) | 31.07.2019 |
‘ Kandivali (E2st), Mumbai-400101 ™ Mechanical Stream T 1
I | (Helicopter & Power plant) ? :
' ) Avionics Stream i l.
Hindustan Aerospace & e — r
27 ‘Engineering, 258/2, Balaji l| Mechanical stream [ 31.07.2019
Park.Aundh.Pune-%H 007 i (Aeroplane & Power plant) ! E
" Pune institute Of Aviaion | PR
_ Technolegy, Survey No.12, Opp. ,
28 Ravidarshan Building, Near I Avionics stream 31.07.2012 |
, Akashwani, Hadapsar, Pune-411 | l
T . .. ) R By R _
I Western India Institute Of | '-.
Aeronautics Pvt. Lid., Indus ? . |
: j i | Mechanical stream '
lt 29 | University Campus, Rancharda, ] (Aeroplane & Power plant) 31.07.2019 |

Via Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 382

1
' i | :
\, o 115 (Guj.) R S | ]
" ["pawan Hans Helicopter Training \ s Y l |
|30 | Institute Juhu Airport, Vile Parle | (Heﬁ’lﬁzzgfg?jsxg:‘;‘lam | 31072009 |
||__/_.'] (West), Mumbal-_ﬁoo_ogi__ﬂl G0 o o I
| P T Mechanical stream |
. Sha-Shib Aerospace Academy. | (Aeroplane and Power plant | 31072019 |
\ 3 |7 Guna Airport, GUNA(MP) | (Aeroplane an plant) | |
{nstitute of Aeronautics & | Mechanical stream ".
Engineering. (@l@\ame and Power p!am)__ 31.07.2019 |
Sahpur Road, Parvalia o : 1 l gadak, N.H.12, Bhopal (M P) } Avionics stream | B
Bl aebdboutin e ety L 2 S ==
\ Sky College of Aeronagﬁ;:al ’. | !I
| Engineering, Milenium Coleg® | Mechanical stream | 31.072019 |
|| 33 | campus, Nathubarkheda Road, I. (Aeroplane and Po erianty | 31.07. |
‘ | pear Neelbad, Bhopa! (MP)- '| | i
\ | gl \ DS F——
‘ j E— S T S Tvers


u, M/s Vinayaka Missions Aviation Mechanical a4 Academy, Chinna Seeragapadi, (Aeroplane & Power plant) 31 07.2018
NH-47, Salem, Tamilnadu - Mechanical
636308 (Helicopter & Power plant) |
M/s Hindustan Institute of Avionics Stream )
35 Engineering Technology, Mechanical Stream 31.07.2018
St. Thomas Mount, Chennai - 16 (Aeroplane & Power plant)
1 M/s Park School of Aeronautical M ;
. ; : echanical stream
| 36 Sciences, Avinashi Road, P t 31.07.2018
Kaniyaur, Coimbatore (Aeroplane & Power plant)
[ | M/s Hyderabad College of Aviation o
Technology, Noorul Islam Avionics Stream a7 University Campus, 10/47,Hazi | 31.07.2018
Manzil main Road, Kumaracoil, .
] i Mechanical stream
Thuckalay, Kanyakumari District -
620180 (Aeroplane & Power plant)
| Avionics Stream |
M/s Nehru College of Aeronautics Mechanical Stream and Applied Sciences, ¢ 21.07.2018
38 Kuniamuthur, Coimbatore — 641 (Aeroplane & Power plant) :
008 Mechanical Stream
(Helicopter & Power plant) 5
M/s Air Carnival Aviation Academy Mechanical Stream
268 Pollachi main Road, (Aeroplane & Power plant) | 4 oy
L 39 Myleripalayam, . 07.
| Othakkalmandapam, Coimbatore . Tﬁecr:a”fa;:“:ra”;am)
| 641032 TamilNadu. (Reticapior &P p
Fiytech Aviation Academy, Avionics Stream J |
Corporate Office: 1-8-303/33, Mechanical Stream
| 40 Nagam Towers, 3"& 4" Floor, {Aeroplane & Power plant)
NTR Circle, Minister's Road, ~ Mechanical Stream 31.07.2018
Secunderabad - 500 003. (Helicopter & Power plant)
'| Telangana State Aviation Avionics Stream _
| Academy,Hyderabad Old Airport, [
, l 41 | Hyderabad.Old Airport, " Melchanical stream 31.07.2018
] Hyderabad:800011 - | (Acroplane&Powerplant) | .
| Rajiv Gandhi Aviation Academy, Avionics stream
42 ‘ 190, Plassy Lane, Bowenpally, 31 07.2018
! Near Malla Reddy Gardens, ' Mechanical stream Rt
_ Sunderabd - 500011 (Aeroplane & Power plant)
43 |  MisAcademyof Aviation & AVIGHIER E ) |
J [ Engineering, Bengaluru | Mechanical Stream 31.07.2018
I | o | (Aeroplane & Power plant) |
Page dof 5
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/s Hind Aviatiorn £ - ; ]
L2 Bia-oheit S Mechanical Stream 31.07.2018
L o o (Aeroplane & Power plant)
_ Avionics stream _
Mechanical stream
_ M/s VSM Aerospace AME
45 Training School, Bengaluru _(_Aern plane_:_{& Power Plant) 31.07.2018 :
Mechanical stream | ]
I o (Helicopters & Power Plant) | = |
M/s Southern College of T o '
46 | Engineering & Technology, Luiz | , er(“f‘*fﬂ“:ﬁ”ﬁa;g:v’zf‘g‘[am) 31.07.2018
|| Nagar, Chalakudy-680307.Kerala | \"=70Pene®? .
M/s Sha-Shib Aviation Academy, Avionics stream
470-A/9, Near Saj Hotel & — —
Al Resorts,vhizc;zz;:gzes:: . Mechanical Stream {(Aeroplane SRR wRIR .
Cochin- 683572, ‘ and Power Plant) |
M/s Regional institute of Aviation, r:ﬂwionic;; Stream i
48 Pallichal, Vedivechan vail (PO), Mechanical Stream | 3‘1.07.2018
T_tli_qfvananthapurasn- 695501 | (Aeroplane & Power plant) ool Sl B
M/s Mount Zion College of Aircraft | - :
Maintenance Engineering, ' ) _
49 | Kadammanitta, Pathanamthitta MBS N aRe 31.07.2018 |

District, (Aeroplane and Power Plant)

i
Kerala-689649. |

M/s Jawaharlal Aviation Institute, |
{

Jawahar Gardens, Mangalam, Mechanical stream (Aeroplane 31.07.2018
Lakkidi-Perur, Ottapalam, and Power Plant) TECS
Palakkad-679301 1 . i

50
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LIST OF TYPE RATED TRAINING ORGANIZATION

CAE Flt Trg (India) Pvt Ltd

Survey No 26 & 27, Bandarmanahalhi Village AnneshwaraPandayat, KasabaHobli, DevanhalhiTahik, Bangalore- 562110

Jet Airways Trg Centre
Kaletonia, IV Floor, Andheri sahar Road Koldongri, Andheri (East) Mumbai- 400069.

FSTC (Flight Simulator Technigue Centre Pvt Ltd Plot No 46, Sector 35, HSIIDC

HATSOFF (Helicopter Trg. Pvt Ltd)
Sy 3 and H, Opp ARDC / HAL Vibhutipura, Mathahathi Post
Banglore-560037

CAE Simulator TrgPvt Ltd (CSTPL)
Knowledge park Ill, Namauli
Uttar Pradesh- 201310

6 (a)

Central Trg Establishment

National Aviation Company of India Ltd, Feozgnda, Hyderabad,

Telangana- 500011

(b)

Air India Staff College
Santa Cruz East, Kalina, Opp Old Airport
Mumbai- 400098

Annexure-Ii|


AVIATION SECURITY TRAINING INSTITUTES (ASTis)

Annexure-lV

S. No. Name of the ASTI City
1. ASTI BIAL Bangalore
2. ASTI DIAL - Delhi
3. | ASTI MIAL Mumbai
4. ASTI GHIAL Hyderabad
5. ASTI CIAL Cochin
6. ASTI Blue Dart Bangalore T
Zi ASTI Air India Delhi
8. | ASTIAir India Mumbai
9. | ASTI Air India ' Hyderabad
10. | ASTI Jet Airways Gurugram
11. | ASTI Jet Airways Mumbai
12. | ASTI Spicejet Gurugram
13. | ASTI Indigo Gurugram B
14. | ASTI Vistara Delhi
15. | ASTI GoAir Mumbai
16. | ASTI Aircosta Vijayavada
17. | ASTI CISF | Delhi
18. | ASTI CISF | Mumbai B
19. | ASTI CISF Arrokonam
20. | ASTI CISF Hyderabad
21. | ASTI Air Asia -

Courses Offered in ASTls

i

S. No.

Course Name

AVSEC Basic Course

T"AVSEC Crew basic Course

AVSEC Screeners Training

AVSEC Basic Refresher Course

AVSEC Crew Basic Refresher Course

| AVSEC Initial Induction Course

NG| B W=

I'AVSEC Awareness Program

I S
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Annexure-V

AVIATION TRAINING INSTITUTES OF AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (AAl)

S. Name of Institute City
No. B B )
1. | Civil Aviation Training Coliege (CATC) Allahabad
2. | Indian Aviation Academy (IAA) New Delhi
3. | Fire Training College (FTC) New Delhi
4. | Fire Training College (FTC) Kolkata
' 5. | National Institute of Aviation Training & Gondia
L Management (NIATAM)
/)

